## Jason Holliday

S. Jeanne Bain, Clerk

Dawn Creasey, Investigator, Township Assistance Trustee, Decatur Township, Marion County, Indiana 5410 S. High School Road Indianapolis, IN 46221 (317) 856-6600 Fax: (317) 856-1434 jholliday@decaturtwp.org

Township Board
Lucinda Taylor-Freund, District 1
David E. Knight, District 5
Neil Mack, District 3
Josh Masquelier, District 2
Luke W. Schmitt, District 4

Present:

Trustee Jason Holliday Lucinda Taylor-Freund David Knight Neil Mack Josh Masquelier Luke Schmitt

Chief Pascal Arnes
Paul Ford

Township Board Meeting Minutes, August 16th, 2022

Dave Knight called the meeting to order at 5:30 pm and proceeded to lead in prayer.

Dave Knight asked Paul Ford to lead in the pledge of Allegiance.

Dave Knight presented the minutes of the last meeting of the Decatur Township Board.

- Josh Masquelier offered a motion to accept the minutes as read.
- Luke Schmitt gave the 2<sup>nd</sup>.
- All were in favor of accepting the minutes as read. None opposed.
- Minutes accepted as read.

Dave Knight turned the chair to Trustee Holliday.

Trustee Holliday presented the following:

Correction of Resolution Numbering. Due to typographical errors, we needed to change Resolution 2022-06 to 07 and Resolution 2022-07 to 2022-08.

- Neil Mack offered a motion to accept the resolutions as corrected.
- Josh Masquelier gave the 2<sup>nd</sup>.
- All were in favor of accepting
- None opposed.
- Correction of Resolution Numbering, passed.

Review/Approval of the Agreement between Decatur Township Marion County and the Decatur Township Professional Firefighters, Local 416 for the time period of June 30, 2022, through July 25, 2024

- After some discussion, Dave Knight asked for a consensus.
- Lucinda Freund offered a motion to accept the agreement.
- Luke Schmitt gave the 2<sup>nd</sup>.
- All were in favor of accepting.
- None opposed. Unanimously accepted.
- Agreement between Decatur Township Marion County and the Decatur Township Professional Firefighters, Local 416, passed.

## Pre-budget workshop discussion.

- Trustee Holliday recommended the Trustee position take a wage decrease. After discussion, the board recommended the Trustee position be granted a 3% raise.
- Dave Knight offered a motion to accept the 3% raise for the Trustee.
- Luke Schmitt gave the 2<sup>nd</sup>.
- All were in favor, none opposed.
- Board unanimously decided to include 3% raise for the Trustee into the 2023 budget.

## General discussion:

Trustee Holliday summarized for board the need for a new facility, the building committee he has asked to be a part of the initial consideration, and some of the groundwork that has been done. More to come on this.

At 7:05pm, Luke Schmitt made a motion to adjourn.

- Cindy Freund gave the 2<sup>nd</sup>.
- All were in favor.
- Meeting adjourned at 7:07pm.

Respectfully Submitted,

Neil Mack